



Surrey County ASA 3m Championships

Spectrum Guildford



27 September 2014

Detailed Results

6.3.0.0

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	65.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	111.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			12.5	33.75	144.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	187.95	
1 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	42.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.0	28.60	70.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	37.05	107.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	144.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	182.80	
2 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	58.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	90.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	125.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	161.00	
3 Celeste Savage (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.5	27.55	63.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5			12.5	27.50	91.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	115.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	153.55	
(5) Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	57.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	85.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	114.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	141.85	
(6) Abby Glynn (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	31.50	63.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	95.10	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	115.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	141.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Tilly Brown (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			22.5	31.50	58.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	81.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	115.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	138.00	
5 Charlotte Lacourarie (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	60.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	82.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.0	1.5	3.0	5.5	4.0			9.0	14.40	96.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	128.75	
6 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	23.40	49.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	78.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5			12.5	22.50	100.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	123.95	
7 Abbie Brown (1999) -- Star Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	45.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	24.30	69.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	91.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	122.70	
8 Emma Shaw (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	48.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	73.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	97.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	24.00	121.85	
9 Anna Merlini (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	44.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	23.80	68.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.5	17.10	85.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	18.75	104.35	
10 Hannah Bindschedler (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	40.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	3.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	66.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	17.10	83.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	18.75	101.85	

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	41.40	75.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	41.80	117.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	166.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	8.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	208.80	
2 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	59.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	95.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	123.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	17.55	140.55	
(3) Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	47.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.5			12.5	22.50	69.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	94.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	127.30	
3 Ethan Clark (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	44.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.0	18.00	62.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	6.0			14.0	21.00	83.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	28.50	111.85	

Senior - Women

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	65.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	111.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			12.5	33.75	144.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	187.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	36.10	224.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	261.85	
1 Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Star Diving Club													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	42.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.0	28.60	70.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	37.05	107.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	144.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	182.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			12.5	33.75	216.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	250.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Women

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Elizabeth Hanlon (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	58.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	90.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	125.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	161.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	31.50	192.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	222.60	
(4) Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	57.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	85.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	114.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	141.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	35.70	177.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	34.80	212.35	

Senior - Men

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	41.40	75.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	41.80	117.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	166.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	8.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	208.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	246.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	284.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	47.00	331.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points